

SLP(Crl.)No. 544 OF 2004
ITEM No.34

Court No.11

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 544/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2003 in DBCRL 646/00
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SUNIL KUMAR AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and permission to place addl. documents on record)

With
SLP(Crl.)No.1774/2004
(With application for suspension of sentence and bail and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.1481/2004
(With application for bail and accepting English translation)

SLP(Crl.)No.2537/2004, SLP(Crl.)No.2542/2004, SLP(Crl.)No.2543/2004
(With office report)

Date : 05/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar Dullar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Khullar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Bajwa, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
...2/-

-2-

Mr. Mulkh Raj Vij, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmed Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

For continuation of arguments, list on 06.01.2005.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master